
Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS

ELIT100

Academic English and Effective 

Communication 2 1 6 ELIT200 Critical Reading and Writing 2 1 6

ELIT101 Introduction to Literature 2 1 6 EDU103 Introduction to Foreign Language Pedagogy 3 0 6

PSY103 Introduction to Psychology 3 0 6 ELT105 Introduction to Linguistics 2 1 6

University Elective 1 (Table 1) 6 University Elective 3 (Table 1) 6
University Elective 2 (Table 2) / 

DDP pool 1 (1 course from table 7) 3

University Elective 4 (Table 2) / 

DDP pool 2 (1 course from table 7)* 3
Foreign Language Elective I (Table 3) 

/ DDP pool 1 (1 course from table 3

Foreign Language Elective II (Table 3) / 

DDP pool 2 (1 course from table 7)* 3

30 30

Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS

ELIT202 Survey of English Literature I 3 0 6 ELIT201 Academic Writing 1 2 6

ELT202 Language Acquisition 2 1 6 ELIT203 Survey of English Literature II 3 0 6

PSY212 Life-Span Development PSY103 3 0 6 Program Elective 1 6

Faculty Elective 1 6 Program Elective 2 6

Faculty Elective 2 6 Faculty Elective 3 6

30 30

International University of Sarajevo (IUS), Faculty of Education (FEDU),

First Cycle Curriculum - English Language and Literature, Teaching (ELT)

Double Degree Program - Marmara University (MU) and IUS

Semester I Semester II

* DDP program students of Turkish nationality must take IATA101, ITRD101, IATA102 and ITRD102 courses, see Table 7.

                                                            Semester Total =

                                                            Semester Total =

Semester Total =

Semester Total =

Semester III Semester IV

Faculty Elective courses can be taken from any program at FASS, apart from ELT and ELIT Programs.

Free Elective courses can be taken from any program at IUS, including ELT and ELIT Programs.



Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS Code Title Prereq T P ECTS

IR101 Introduction to International Relations 3 0 6 ARCH107Understanding Art and Architecture 2 0 3

LAW109 Law and Ethics 3 0 6 CS100 Computer Skills 0 2 3

MAN102 Introduction to Management 3 0 6 CULT101Understanding Cultural Encounters 2 0 3

PSY103 Introduction to Psychology 3 0 6 ECON105Understanding Business 2 0 3

SPS150 World History 3 0 6 ECON107Python 1 1 3

ECON108Matlab 1 1 3

HUM100 Social Responsibility and Sustainable Development 2 0 3

IBF105 Financial Literacy 2 0 3

Code Title T P ECTS IR100 Understanding the Contemporary World through Current Events2 0 3

BOS111 Spoken Bosnian I 2 0 3 NS111 Understanding Nature and Knowledge 2 0 3

BOS112 Spoken Bosnian II 2 0 3 NS112 Understanding Science and Technology 2 0 3

TURK111 Spoken Turkish I 2 0 3 SPS140 Understanding Religion 2 0 3

TURK112 Spoken Turkish II 2 0 3

Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P ECTS

ELIT205 Classical Literature 2 1 6 LITE207 Creative Writing 1 2 6

ELIT208 Classical Mythology 2 1 6 LITE302 American Poetry 2 1 6

ELIT309 Short Story 2 1 6 LITE304 Children's Literature 2 1 6

ELIT401 The Romantic Age JS 2 1 6 LITE308 Literature on Film 2 1 6

ELIT402 Victorian Poetry JS 2 1 6 LITE309 Women and Literature 2 1 6

ELIT403 Twentieth Century Poetry 2 1 6 LITE401 American Drama 2 1 6

ELIT404 Contemporary Poetry 2 1 6 LITE402 American Novel 2 1 6

ELIT405 Modern Drama 2 1 6 LITE411 Turkish-English Translation I 3 1 6

ELIT406 Contemporary Drama 2 1 6 LITE412 Turkish-English Translation II 3 1 6

ELIT407 Modern Novel JS 2 1 6 ELIT314 Introduction to Translation Studies 1 2 6

ELIT408 Contemporary Novel 2 1 6 ELIT315 Basic Translation Techniques 1 2 6

ELIT415 Shakespeare JS 2 1 6 ELIT316 Consecutive and Simultaneous Interpreting 2 1 6

ELIT320 Translation theory and Practice 2 1 6

EDU212 Testing and Evaluation 1 2 6

PSY103 Introduction to Psychology 2 1 6 EDU311 Inclusive Education 2 1 6

PSY210 Life-span Development 2 1 6 EDU322 Pedagogy 2 1 6

PSY314 Educational Psychology 2 1 6 EDU312 Social Pedagogy 2 1 6

EDU103 Introduction to Foreign Language Pedagogy 3 0 6 EDU321 Instructional Technology 1 2 6

EDU301 Inclusion in Foreign Language Teaching 2 1 6
EDU411

Theories and Approaches in Teaching and 

Learning
2 1 6

EDU313 Didactics and Foreign Language Learning 2 1 6 ELT313 Classroom Management 2 1 6

ELT321 2 1 6 ELT411 Computer Assisted Language Learning 1 2 6

ELT322 English Language Teaching Methodology 2 1 6 ELT413 Applied Second Language Acquisition 1 2 6

Code Title Prereq. Code Title T P ECTS

PSY303 Personality Psychology

PSY210 Health Psychology PSY103 IATA101 Atatürk İlkeleri ve İnkılap Tarihi 1 2 0 3

PSY213 Child Psychology ITRD101 Türk Dili 1 2 0 3

PSY215 Adolescent Psychology

POLS410 Politics in the Middle East IATA102 Atatürk İlkeleri ve İnkılap Tarihi 2 2 0 3

POLS412 Issues in Turkish Politics ITRD102 Türk Dili 2 2 0 3

HIST221 Early Ottoman History

HIST222 Late Ottoman History

HIST304 History of World Religions

HIST313 History of the Middle East

HIST331 Early Islamic History

POLS102 Introduction to Political Science

POLS101 Introduction to Philosophy

SOC102 Introduction to Sociology

SOC201 Social Theory

POLS301 Political Philosophy

HIST202 History of the Balkans

POLS211 Politics and the Media

HIST201 Historical Thought

VA121 History of Art I

VA312 Photography

TLT212 Introduction to Turkish Literature

TLT311 Contemporary Turkish Literature

TLT318 Turkish Folk Literature

TLT411 Divan Literature

DDP pool 2

Table 5 (Required Psychology/Pedagogy/Didactics)

Introduction to English Language Teaching 

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Table 6 (Faculty Elective Courses)

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Table 7: IUS and MU Joint Compulsory Course Pool

Table 1 Table 2

Program Electives

Table 6Table 4

Other 2xx, 3xx, 4xx or 5xx level courses from other programs at IUS can be taken as program elective with the consent of the Program Coordinator

2xx, 3xx, 4xx or 5xx level courses from other FASS programs at IUS can be taken as faculty elective with the consent of the Program Coordinator

ECTS

Table 3

DDP pool 1

University Electives
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